504344075 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390763

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
PER SAUERBERG			07/31/2008
PAVEL PIHERA			07/09/2008
ZDENEK POLIVKA			07/02/2008
MIROSLAV HAVRANE	<		07/02/2008
INGRID PETTERSSON			07/02/2008
JOHN PATRICK MOGENSEN			07/02/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	TransTech Pharma, Inc.		
Street Address:	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway		
City:	High Point		
	NORTH CAROLINA		
State/Country:	NORT	H CAROLINA	
State/Country: Postal Code:	NORT 27265		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	27265		
Postal Code:	27265	1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	27265 Total: 1 DATA	Number 15490205 (336)841-7020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 336-841-0300 patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com SAMUEL B. ROLLINS 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY	via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	27265 Total: 1	Number 15490205 (336)841-7020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 336-841-0300 patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com SAMUEL B. ROLLINS 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265	via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	27265 Total: 1	Number 15490205 (336)841-7020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 336-841-0300 patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com SAMUEL B. ROLLINS 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265 7253.244-US	via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBERS	27265 Total: 1	Number 15490205 (336)841-7020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 336-841-0300 patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com SAMUEL B. ROLLINS 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265 : 7253.244-US SAMUEL B. ROLLINS	via US Mail.
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	27265 Total: 1	Number 15490205 (336)841-7020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 336-841-0300 patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com SAMUEL B. ROLLINS 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265 7253.244-US	via US Mail.

ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page1.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page2.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page3.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page4.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page5.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page6.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page7.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page8.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page9.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page10.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page11.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page12.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page13.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page14.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page15.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page16.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page17.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page18.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page19.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page20.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page21.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page22.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page23.tif
ource=1. Assignment (inventors to TTP)#page24.tif

ARIUS PUBLICUS

PATENT

ų,

Grundafs. 492473 02 0000.0020 60100-02191/2008

31.07.2008 SA 300,00 K

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

For: For: For: U.S. and/or A Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor/Assignor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor/Assignor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor/Assignor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor/Assignor Syrenvaenget 27 DK 3520 Farum Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

Kostomlatska 684/2 190 00 Praha 18 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Zborovska 23 150 00 Praha 5 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Mochovska 527/25 198 00 Praha 9 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor/Assignor

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor/Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Grundtvigsvej 18, 2th 1864 Frederiksberg Denmark Address

Sweden Nationality

Rorlokken 96 DK - 2730 Herlev Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy High Point, North Carolina 27265 Address

A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators

and which is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2006/070096, filed December 21, 2006, Attorney Docket Number 7253.204-US, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,

SIGNATURES ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES

PATENT

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Signature of Inventor 7-08 31, Date

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor

Date

Signature of Inventor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

Date

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Date

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date



This is to certify that Per Sauerberg today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Per Sauerberg has proved his identity by presenting driving licence.

The District Court of Lyngby, Denmark 31st July 2008

ha Blast Tina Bidstrup **Notary Public**





For: For: For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor/Assignor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor/Assignor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor/Assignor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor/Assignor Syrenvaenget 27 DK 3520 Farum Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

Kostomlatska 684/2 190 00 Praha 18 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Zborovska 23 150 00 Praha 5 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Mochovska 527/25 198 00 Praha 9 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor/Assignor

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor/Assignor Grundtvigsvej 18, 2th 1864 Frederiksberg Denmark Address

Sweden Nationality

Rorlokken 96 DK - 2730 Herlev Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy High Point, North Carolina 27265 Address

A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators

and which is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2006/070096, filed December 21, 2006, Attorney Docket Number 7253.204-US, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,

SIGNATURES ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

NK Signature of Inventor

0,

WOP

Date

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor

Date

Signature of Inventor

Date



-r.č.:720525/0074

V Praze dne 09.07.2008

JUDr. Eva Neumanová notářka v Praze So, koj Alla Acasov

All & alsoy



Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date



For: For: For: U.S. and/or Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor/Assignor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor/Assignor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor/Assignor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor/Assignor Syrenvaenget 27 DK 3520 Farum Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

Kostomlatska 684/2 190 00 Praha 18 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Zborovska 23 150 00 Praha 5 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Mochovska 527/25 198 00 Praha 9 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor/Assignor

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor/Assignor Grundtvigsvej 18, 2th 1864 Frederiksberg Denmark Address

Sweden Nationality

Rorlokken 96 DK - 2730 Herlev Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy High Point, North Carolina 27265 Address

A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators

and which is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2006/070096, filed December 21, 2006, Attorney Docket Number 7253.204-US, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,

SIGNATURES ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor

Date

Signature of Inventor

Date

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor

2 dim C Polish Signature of Inventor July 2, 200 g Date

Date

Misolor Honbuck

Signature of Inventor

July 2, 2008

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

Ověření – legalizace

V Praze dne 2.7.2008

ZW

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

For: For: For: U.S. and/or A Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor/Assignor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor/Assignor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor/Assignor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor/Assignor Syrenvaenget 27 DK 3520 Farum Denmark Address

<u>Denmark</u> Nationality

Kostomlatska 684/2 190 00 Praha 18 Czech Republic Address

 $\frac{\text{Czech Republic}}{\text{Nationality}}$

Zborovska 23 150 00 Praha 5 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality

Mochovska 527/25 198 00 Praha 9 Czech Republic Address

Czech Republic Nationality



Grundafe, 487743 02 0000.0020 An1nn-n1943/2008

02.07.2008 RA 300,00 K

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor/Assignor

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor/Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.

Grundtvigsvej 18, 2th 1864 Frederiksberg Denmark Address

Sweden Nationality

Rorlokken 96 DK - 2730 Herlev Denmark Address

Denmark Nationality

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy High Point, North Carolina 27265 Address

A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators

and which is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2006/079096, filed December 21, 2006, Attorney Docket Number 7253.204-US, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,

SIGNATURES ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES

PATENT REEL: 029665 FRAME: 0978

PATENT

Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Scrial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253.204-US

Per Sauerberg Name of Inventor

Pavel Pihera Name of Inventor

Zdenek Polivka Name of Inventor

Miroslav Havranek Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date

Date

Signature of Inventor

Date

Signature of Inventor

Date

Ingrid Pettersson Name of Inventor Title: Phenoxy Acetic Acids As PPAR Delta Activators Application Serial No.: 12/097,564 Attorney Docket No.: 7253,204-US

Signature of Inventor 2 < 7, LOV 8 Date

 $\frac{\frac{02}{07}}{\frac{02}{07}}$

John Patrick Mogensen Name of Inventor



This is to certify that Ingrid Pettersson and John Patrick Mogensen today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

They have proved their identities by passport and driving license.

The Court in Lyngby - Denmark 2008 - 07 - 02

Lis Schoustrup-Thomsen Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 0229665 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 04/28/2013